

SLP(C)No. 10322 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10322/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2003 in AFO 283/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMUL SHASHIKANT PAREKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIMMATLAL JAMNADAS MANIYAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.10323/2003, SLP(C)No.10324/2003, SLP(C)No.10325/2003,
SLP(C)No.10345/2003, SLP(C)No.10354/2003, SLP(C)No.10556/2003,
SLP(C)No.10564/2003, SLP(C)No.10781/2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date : 21/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Vakil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file additional documents. Permission granted. If the respondents wants to file its objections they may do so.
List this matter for final hearing on 29.4.2004.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master