

SLP(C)No. 10322 OF 2003
ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10322/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2003 in AFO 283/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMUL SHASHIKANT PAREKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIMMATLAL JAMNADAS MANIYAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
(With office report and For Final Disposal)
With
SLP(C)No.10323/2003,SLP(C)No.10324/2003,SLP(C)No.10325/2003,
SLP(C)No.10345/2003,SLP(C)No.10354/2003,SLP(C)No.10556/2003,
SLP(C)No.10564/2003,SLP(C)No.10781/2003 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the i
mpugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and substitut
ion and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Shrinivas R. Khalap, Adv.
Mr. E Venu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Vakil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the substitution application as
also on the application for condonation of delay.
List these matters after service is complete on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER